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LILO FORE

Lilo Fore is well known in several different aspects of the
horse industry. A U.S. Equestrian “S” judge, a retired FEI
5* judge, and sport horse breeding judge, Lilo has judged
many CDI-W shows, qualifying international shows, and
numerous USET Selection Trials. Lilo has also judged U.S
Dressage Finals, the World Equestrian Games, the World
Cup, and has five times judged the Pan American Games.

Lilo is also known as a breeder of sport horses, standing up
to six stallions at times. Her horses have received Grand
Champion and Championship awards in breed shows in
both the United States and Canada. All of the stallions she
has prepared for the 100-Day Testing were passed and licensed.

Not only a judge and a breeder, Lilo is also very active as a trainer and prominent
instructor. Since 1990, she has helped develop the guidelines and is currently an
examiner for the USDF Instructor Certification Program. Lilo is the current chair of the
USDF Instructor/Trainer Council and the Certification Program. She is also an examiner
for the USDF Sport horse Breeding Program, has been an evaluator for the Canadian
Judges Program, and is a past chair of the USDF Test Writing Committee.

Since 1974, Lilo has trained many horses both nationally and internationally and has
received numerous high point awards, championship awards, and Horse of the Year
awards from US Equestrian, USDF, CDS, and USET. She has long listed and short
listed horses for the USET Team and has trained riders to receive many of the same
awards mentioned above.

JOAN DARNELL

Joan Darnell is a USEF “S” Dressage judge, a faculty member
of the USDF “L"Program , and a member of the USDF
Freestyle Committee. Joan has been an active competitor
earning her USDF Bronze, Silver and Gold Medals on a horse
she trained from an unbroken 3 year old to Grand Prix. She
now resides in Olympia, WA with her husband and their 2
horses and 4 dogs. In their free time they enjoy traveling and
family.




MARYAL BARNETT

Maryal Barnett is a USEF “S” dressage judge and a retired
FEI dressage judge. Maryal has given several judges’ mini-
forums throughout the United States; she has also been
accepted to the USDF “L” faculty to teach those learning to
become dressage judges. In March of 1998, the AHSA
appointed Maryal to be an Instructor, Examiner, and Senior
Official for the “r’ and “R” Dressage Judges Training
Program. In 1998, she was chosen to be an official USDF
Instructor Certification Examiner and Faculty Member.

In the competitive scene, Maryal has shown her own
horses from training level through Grand Prix. In 1990, she
won the Midwest Dressage Association’s “Award of
Excellence” at Intermediate 1l and Grand Prix. Her horses
have won numerous local and national awards, including
the USDF Horse of the Year (training through USEF international).

Maryal is a full-time dressage instructor and clinician. She has students throughout the
state of Michigan and gives regular clinics in lllinois, Indiana, Missouri, and Wisconsin.
Many of Maryal’'s students have earned local and national awards and are USEF Judges
themselves.

In 2014, Maryal received the USDF Lifetime Achievement award. Her local GMO, the
Midwest Dressage Association, inducted her into the 2015 Hall of Fame.

MARIE JOHNSON

Marie Johnson was born in Fontainebleau, France. She rode in the Junior International
competition for Jumping and Combined Event. In 1959, Marie became a Riding
Instructor for the French Federation after a stay in Saumur, France.

Marie currently lives near Madison, Wisconsin where there are many organized
dressage and combined training events. She has been an AHSA/USEF judge for 30
years.
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Schedule of Classes

Thursday, August 19, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:00 AM
8:18 AM
8:45 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:27 AM
10:36 AM
10:54 AM
11:21 AM
12:31 PM
1:38 PM
2:42 PM
3:22 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

2: Arena Two
9:25 AM
9:49 AM
9:56 AM
10:26 AM
10:49 AM
11:03 AM
11:19 AM
12:08 PM
12:15 PM
12:22 PM
12:30 PM
1:23 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
2:09 PM
3:16 PM
3:24 PM
4:01 PM
5:13 PM
5:47 PM
5:54 PM
6:04 PM
6:14 PM

1FI
1F1
1F3
1F2
1G
1FI1

1FI1
1FI2
1P
173

133
113

113

141
121

121
1Tl
131
111
1011
122
1T2

11
1712
132
112
123

123
143
10UC
1E
10E

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate |

- Break -

FEI Intermediate | Continues

FEI Intermediate Il

FEI Prix St. Georges

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Arena Done -

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open

Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

USEF Test of Choice

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Opportuniy Dressage Seat Equitation

- Arena Done -

Maryal Barnett at C

Liselotte Fore at C
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1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena
Class 1FI, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle
Maryal Barnett at C

8:00 AM 628 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia
8:09 AM 596 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper

Class 1F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Maryal Barnett at C

8:18 AM 648 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener
8:27 AM 643 Postinero I, Ruth Hill-Schorsch
8:36 AM 629 Paxem, Debby Buck DeJonge

Class 1F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Maryal Barnett at C

8:45 AM 586 BB Charlamagne, Elise Wiggins
8:54 AM 634 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak
9:03 AM 594 Fjurie, Mindy Lane

Class 1F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Maryal Barnett at C

9:12 AM 646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener

Class 1G, FEI Grand Prix
Maryal Barnett at C

9:21 AM 607 Walando, Rob van Wessum
9:30 AM 539 Bribon Ill, Dawn Bien
9:39 AM 644 Romeo, Angela Carter

Class 1FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Maryal Barnett at C

9:48 AM 540 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur
9:57 AM - Break -
10:27 AM 596 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper

Class 1FI2, FEI Intermediate I
Maryal Barnett at C

10:36 AM 611 Cadiz, Michelle Conrad
10:45 AM 621 Winterlake Tristan, Amanda Agemak

Class 1P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Maryal Barnett at C

10:54 AM 568 Summertime, Carolyn Kotila
11:03 AM 637 Quintess, Judy Kelly
11:12 AM 536 Memoire, Kimberly Robbins

Class 1T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Maryal Barnett at C

11:21 AM 654 Jorento, Rebecca Bastianelli

11:28 AM 531 MSU Zingaro, Lauren Baird

11:35 AM 625 Jonah, Melissa Freedman

11:42 AM 517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean
11:49 AM 583 Corsican, Lauren Panian

11:56 AM 544 Fortune And Glory, Taylor Capuano
12:03 PM 661 Omazing, Mia Durant

12:10 PM 582 Successful Hand LOA, Elise Wiggins
12:17 PM 528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli
12:24 PM 636 Bruma Los Encinos, Bethann Pradny

- Lunch Break 12:31 PMto 1:38 PM -

Schedule of Classes
Thursday, August 19, 2021

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C
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A Q 1:38PM 523 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge
A 1:46 PM 567 Danielle, Jennifer Anderegg
1:54 PM 594 Fjurie, Mindy Lane
2:02 PM 635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull
A 2:10 PM 512 Idalio Interagro, Emily Fuller
0 Q 2:18 PM 505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman
A Q 2:26 PM 633 Doc Holiday FS, Sandra Tull
2:34 PM 586 BB Charlamagne, Elise Wiggins
Class 113, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
o Maryal Barnett at C
JQ 2:42 PM 535 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine
A Q 2:50 PM 591 Sticky Bun, Mariah Calhoun
2:58 PM 639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
3:06 PM 516 Dream Dancin Tonight, Gwendolyn Cinzori
3:14 PM 636 Bruma Los Encinos, Bethann Pradny
A Q 3:22 PM - Lunch Break -
4:00 PM 656 Huckins, Abbi Allen
4:08 PM 612 Lucky Ladybug TF, Judy Kelly
o) 4:16 PM 627 Lights Out 98, Lisa Howle
0 Q 4:24 PM 625 Jonah, Melissa Freedman
1) 4:32 PM 572 Welsh Gold, Rachael Bessert
4:40 PM 561 Lake, Lauren Baird
4:48 PM 558 Pretty Flashy Dude, Bradey Harmelink
4:56 PM 548 Miss Congeniality, Madison Yob
A Q 5:04 PM 643 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch
5:12 PM 659 Enterprise Opie, Linda Hailey
A 5:20 PM 528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli
5:28 PM 559 Roxy, Jill Spiers
5:36 PM 638 Koriander, Judy Kelly
A Q 5:44 PM 532 Stuart Little, Madalyn Sumner
p 5:52 PM 519 Padi's Granite Partner, Annie Lesky
- Arena Done 6:00 PM -
A Q
0 Q
0 Q

> 00 «>»O0>»>»>» O
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Schedule of Classes
Thursday, August 19, 2021

2: Arena Two

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C

9:25 AM 634 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
9:33 AM 587 G-Star, Heather Ferguson (6]
9:41 AM 584 Vortex, Minde Parks A

Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

9:49 AM 652 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J
9:56 AM - Break -
10:26 AM 602 Jack's Smokin Star, Linda Cooper (o]
10:34 AM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox
10:41 AM 635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A

Class 1T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

10:49 AM 575 Jester, Emily Bush A

10:56 AM 578 Successful Hand LOA, Susan Sheeley A
Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

11:03 AM 642 Ziezo, Mary Brady A

11:11 AM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox O
Class 111, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

11:19 AM 516 Dream Dancin Tonight, Gwendolyn Cinzori

11:26 AM 648 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener

11:33 AM 661 Omazing, Mia Durant

11:40 AM 579 Tailor Made, Courtney Cutright

11:47 AM 548 Miss Congeniality, Madison Yob

11:54 AM 632 Peppys Jester, Alix Benoit

12:01 PM 575 Jester, Emily Bush

Class 1011, Opportunity First Level Test 1 Open
Liselotte Fore at C

12:08 PM 547 Sugar Play It Smart, Kristen Schank (@)
Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

12:15 PM 563 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott (e}
Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

12:22 PM 517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A
Class Continues at 1:30 PM

- Lunch Break 12:30 PM to 1:23 PM -
Class 1U1, USEF Test of Choice
Liselotte Fore at C
1:23 PM 575 Jester, Emily Bush T3 A Q

Class 1T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-
Liselotte Fore at C

> >» TV > o >

1:30 PM 531 MSU Zingaro, Lauren Baird A
1:37 PM 578 Successful Hand LOA, Susan Sheeley A

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

1:45 PM 633 Doc Holiday FS, Sandra Tull (o]
1:53 PM 593 Tinto Retto, Kathryn Veen A
2:01 PM 588 Destino, Heather Ferguson (0]

Class 112, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

2:09 PM 518 Equinox, Jenna Minton A
2:16 PM 572 Welsh Gold, Rachael Bessert J
2:24 PM 532 Stuart Little, Madalyn Sumner J
2:31PM 548 Miss Congeniality, Madison Yob P
2:39 PM 579 Tailor Made, Courtney Cutright A
2:46 PM 632 Peppys Jester, Alix Benoit A
2:54 PM 525 Kashmir H, Randi Heathman A
3:01 PM 561 Lake, Lauren Baird A
3:09 PM 558 Pretty Flashy Dude, Bradey Harmelink J

Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

3:16 PM 501 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
3:24 PM - Lunch Break -
4:01 PM 652 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad J Q
4:09 PM 639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J Q
4:17 PM 563 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott O Q
4:25 PM 603 Jack's Smokin Star, Shari Wolke (o]
4:33 PM 646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener A Q
4:41PM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox 0 Q
4:49 PM 615 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card O Q
4:57 PM 592 Sticky Bun, Nicole Wilcox P Q
5:05 PM 535 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine A Q
Class 143, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C
5:13 PM 505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman A Q
5:22 PM 610 Nord la Devesa, Londyn Pachota J Q
5:30 PM 513 Siebter Sinn, Emily Fuller O Q
5:39 PM 570 Satino, Anna Szpindor A Q

Class 10UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Liselotte Fore at C

5:47 PM 502 Endless Waltz, Elise Butler A
Class 1E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C

5:54 PM 516 Dream Dancin Tonight, Gwendolyn Cinzori J
Class 10E, Opportuniy Dressage Seat Equitation
Liselotte Fore at C

6:04 PM 547 Sugar Play It Smart, Kristen Schank (0]

- Arena Done 6:14 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale |
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Schedule of Classes

Friday, August 20, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:39 AM
9:57 AM
10:27 AM
10:54 AM
11:48 AM
12:33 PM
1:33 PM
1:55 PM
2:03 PM
3:03 PM
3:32 PM
4:02 PM
4:25 PM
5:41 PM
5:49 PM

2: Arena Two
9:05 AM
9:37 AM
9:58 AM
10:28 AM
10:42 AM
11:38 AM
12:00 PM
12:32 PM
1:32 PM
2:36 PM
3:31 PM
4:02 PM
5:54 PM
6:04 PM
6:52 PM

3: Arena Three
9:05 AM
9:54 AM
10:27 AM
10:48 AM
12:32 PM
1:32 PM
2:12 PM
3:29 PM
4:02 PM
4:44 PM
4:51 PM
5:01 PM

2F3
2FI
2F3
2F2
2F1
2F2
2G
2F12

2FI1
2P
272

272
232
221
212

212
243
2U1

241
271

2T1
231
222
233

233
213

213

213

211

211
223

223
273

2T3
20UC
2E

USDF Third Level Freestyle

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle Continues
USDF Second Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle Continues
FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediare Il

- Break -

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Prix St. Georges

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Lunch Break -

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Arena Done -

Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Arena Done -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C Open
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

- Arena Done -

Joan Darnell at C

Liselotte Fore at C

Marie Johnson at C
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Schedule of Classes
Friday, August 20, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 2F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Class 2T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Joan Darnell at C Joan Darnell at C
8:00 AM 646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener A Q 11:48 AM 545 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Marion P

Class Continues at 8:18 AM 11:55 AM 655 Sweet Sixteen, Alix Benoit A

Class 2|:|, FEI Intermediate | Freestyle 12:03 PM 578 Successful Hand LOA, Susan Sheeley A

Joan Darnell at C 12:10 PM 576 Luna Clarissima, Hailey Blinkiewicz A

L 12:18 PM 553 Marquis, Whitney Mcintosh (0]
8:09 AM 628 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A ) .
. . 12:25 PM 616 The Dastardly Pony, Allison McKenzie P

Class 2F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle Continues 12:33 PM - Lunch Break -

Joan Darnell at C 1:33PM 517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A
8:18 AM 594 Fjurie, Mindy Lane A 1:40 PM 507 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser A
8:27 AM 586 BB Charlamagne, Elise Wiggins (0] 1:47 PM 580 Risk It All, Shari Wolke o

Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Joan Darnell at C Joan Darnell at C
8:36 AM 506 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser A 1:55 PM 593 Tinto Retto, Kathryn Veen A

Class Continues at 8:54 AM Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Class 2F1, USDF First Level Freestyle Joan Darnell at C

Joan Darnell at C 2:03PM 602 Jack's Smokin Star, Linda Cooper o
8:45 AM 643 Postinero I, Ruth Hill-Schorsch O Q 2:10 PM 534 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp J

Class 2F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Continues 2:18PM 537 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson A

Joan Darnell at C 2:25PM 627 Lights Out 98, Lisa Howle A

L 2:33 PM 615 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (0]
8:54 AM 648 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A Q .
. 2:40 PM 503 El Lagio, Kathryn Buckbee A

Class 2G, FEI Grand Prix 2:48 PM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox (0]

Joan Darnell at C 2:55PM 635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A
9:03 AM 644 Romeo, Angela Carter o Class 212, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
9:12 AM 539 Bribon Ill, Dawn Bien O Q Joan Darnell at C
9:21 AM 522 Grandina YR, Nikole Schram A . L .

3:03 PM 548 Miss Congeniality, Madison Yob P
9:30 AM 607 Walando, Rob van Wessum (e} . )
. 3:10 PM 525 Kashmir H, Randi Heathman A

Class 2F|21 FEl Intermediare Il 3:18 PM 605 Jazz Talouriston KZ, Valerie Howell A

Joan Darnell at C 3:25PM 518 Equinox, Jenna Minton A
9:39 AM 562 Karisma, Joanne White (0] 3:32 PM - Break -

9:48 AM 611 Cadiz, Michelle Conrad A Q 4:02 PM 509 Stedman VH, Katherine Taylor A
- Break 9:57 AM to 10:27 AM - 4:10 PM 579 Tailor Made, Courtney Cutright A

Cl 5 di 4:17 PM 526 Hungarian Wistar Jade Star, Allison Petroff J
ass 2FI1, FEI Intermediate |

Joan Darnell at C Class 243, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Joan Darnell at C
10:27 AM Arith ic TF, B K A
0 596 Arit _metlc » Barbara Kuyper 4:25 PM 587 G-Star, Heather Ferguson (e}
10:36 AM 540 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A Q
R 4:33 PM 565 Feodora, Kelly Gormley A Q
10:45 AM 560 Faraon, Joanne White (o]
. 4:42PM 610 Nord la Devesa, Londyn Pachota J Q

Class 2P, FEI Prix St. Georges 4:50 PM 505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman A Q

Joan Darnell at C 4:59 PM 649 Golden Charmant, Katie Foster 0 Q

10:54 AM 564 Adagio, Megan Copeland A Q 5:07 PM 570 Satino, Anna Szpindor A Q
11:03 AM 568 Summertime, Carolyn Kotila A 5:16 PM 513 Siebter Sinn, Emily Fuller O Q
11:12 AM 536 Memoire, Kimberly Robbins O Q 5:24 PM 634 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J Q
11:21 AM 650 Giovanni, Tena Frieling (0] 5:33PM 529 Boegelys Sonny, Michelle Hrnchar A Q
11:30 AM 637 Quintess, Judy Kelly o Class 2U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

11:39 AM 623 Anastasia, Jane Manfredi A

Joan Darnell at C
5:41 PM 548 Miss Congeniality, Madison Yob 21 P
- Arena Done 5:49 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale |
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2: Arena Two

Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Liselotte Fore at C

Schedule of Classes
Friday, August 20, 2021

Liselotte Fore at C

9:05 AM 554 Donnabella, Kellie Hart 0 2:36 PM
9:13AM 557 Wyatt JP, Elizabeth Carr A 2:43 PM
9:21 AM 613 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A 2:52 PM
9:29 AM 662 Zimree, Veronica Carlberg-Nystrom o 2:59 PM
Class 2T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 3:07PM
. 3:15PM
Liselotte Fore at C
3:23 PM
9:37 AM 530 Tip O the Mitt, Alyssa Meyering J 3:31 PM
9:44 AM 553 Marquis, Whitney Mclntosh (@) 4:02 PM
9:51 AM 545 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Marion P 4:10 PM
9:58 AM - Break - 4:18 PM
10:28 AM 549 Feathered Gold Hemi, Elisabeth Ruddell J 4:26 PM
10:35 AM 575 Jester, Emily Bush A 4:34 PM
Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 4:42 PM
Liselotte Fore at C 4:50 PM
10:42 AM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox ¢} 4:58 PM
10:50 AM 555 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson A 5:06 PM
10:58 AM 573 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg P 5:14 PM
11:06 AM 642 Ziezo, Mary Brady A 5:22 PM
11:14 AM 633 Doc Holiday FS, Sandra Tull ¢} 5:30 PM
11:22 AM 641 Soul Sister, Molly Zahn J 5:38 PM
11:30 AM 534 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp J 5:46 PM
Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony ng“ PM
Liselotte Fore at C 6:1‘2‘ Em
11:38 AM 622 Amenicio Elegante, Amanda Agemak P 6;20 PM
11:45 AM 563 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott o 6:28 PM
11:53 AM 537 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson A 6:36 PM
Class 233, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 6:44 PM

Liselotte Fore at C

12:00 PM
12:08 PM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM
12:32 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:48 PM
1:56 PM
2:04 PM
2:12 PM
2:20 PM
2:28 PM

635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull
594 Fjurie, Mindy Lane
523 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge
567 Danielle, Jennifer Anderegg

- Lunch Break -
633 Doc Holiday FS, Sandra Tull
543 Cava Champana, Faith Lutomski
505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman
641 Soul Sister, Molly Zahn
588 Destino, Heather Ferguson
512 Idalio Interagro, Emily Fuller
504 Colmenar, Eleanor Millerschin
646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener

638 Koriander, Judy Kelly

601 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker
625 Jonah, Melissa Freedman
559 Roxy, Jill Spiers

516 Dream Dancin Tonight, Gwendolyn Cinzori

524 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers
643 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch

- Break -
659 Enterprise Opie, Linda Hailey
572 Welsh Gold, Rachael Bessert
631 Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne
519 Padi's Granite Partner, Annie Lesky
636 Bruma Los Encinos, Bethann Pradny
532 Stuart Little, Madalyn Sumner
518 Equinox, Jenna Minton
639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
606 Damiano GA, Rebecca Bastianelli
579 Tailor Made, Courtney Cutright
656 Huckins, Abbi Allen
558 Pretty Flashy Dude, Bradey Harmelink
626 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis
591 Sticky Bun, Mariah Calhoun

- Break -
658 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson
624 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg
528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli
605 Jazz Talouriston KZ, Valerie Howell
535 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine
612 Lucky Ladybug TF, Judy Kelly

- Arena Done 6:52 PM -
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Class 213, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
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Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale |

Schedule of Classes
Friday, August 20, 2021

3: Arena Three

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Marie Johnson at C

9:05 AM
9:12 AM
9:19 AM
9:26 AM
9:33 AM
9:40 AM
9:47 AM
9:54 AM
10:27 AM
10:34 AM
10:41 AM

575 Jester, Emily Bush
601 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker
524 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers
631 Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne
519 Padi's Granite Partner, Annie Lesky
532 Stuart Little, Madalyn Sumner
583 Corsican, Lauren Panian
- Break -
526 Hungarian Wistar Jade Star, Allison Petroff
516 Dream Dancin Tonight, Gwendolyn Cinzori
548 Miss Congeniality, Madison Yob

O« w>»>»>» >
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Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Marie Johnson at C

10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:.04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM
11:36 AM
11:44 AM
11:52 AM
12:00 PM
12:08 PM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM
12:32 PM

1:32 PM

1:40 PM

1:48 PM

1:56 PM

2:04 PM

Class 2T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

620 Sam | Am, Tamara Shivers
563 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott
590 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma
639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
626 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis
501 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser
535 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine
615 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card
508 Stedman VH, Teric Elliott
603 Jack's Smokin Star, Shari Wolke
506 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser
668 Beautango, Carissa Carpenter
624 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg
- Lunch Break -
648 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener
652 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad
592 Sticky Bun, Nicole Wilcox
585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox
622 Amenicio Elegante, Amanda Agemak

Marie Johnson at C

2:12 PM
2:19 PM
2:26 PM
2:33PM
2:40 PM
2:47 PM
2:54 PM
3:01 PM
3:08 PM
3:15 PM
3:22 PM
3:29 PM
4:02 PM
4:09 PM
4:16 PM
4:23 PM
4:30 PM
4:37 PM

578 Successful Hand LOA, Susan Sheeley
544 Fortune And Glory, Taylor Capuano
575 Jester, Emily Bush
549 Feathered Gold Hemi, Elisabeth Ruddell
636 Bruma Los Encinos, Bethann Pradny
507 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser
580 Risk It All, Shari Wolke
576 Luna Clarissima, Hailey Blinkiewicz
661 Omazing, Mia Durant
616 The Dastardly Pony, Allison McKenzie
654 Jorento, Rebecca Bastianelli

- Break -
517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean
655 Sweet Sixteen, Alix Benoit
528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli
530 Tip O the Mitt, Alyssa Meyering
658 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson
533 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall
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Class 20UC, Opportunity USDF Introductory Test C
Marie Johnson at C

4:44 PM 502 Endless Waltz, Elise Butler A

Class 2E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Marie Johnson at C

4:51 PM 516 Dream Dancin Tonight, Gwendolyn Cinzori J
- Arena Done 5:01 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale |



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale |1

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 21, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

9:15 AM
9:51 AM
10:00 AM
10:31 AM
10:40 AM
10:58 AM
12:01 PM
12:08 PM
12:32 PM
1:30 PM
1:37 PM
2:28 PM
3:24 PM
3:58 PM
5:50 PM
6:15 PM
6:24 PM
6:33 PM
6:42 PM
6:51 PM
7:00 PM
7:18 PM
7:36 PM

2: Arena Two
8:00 AM
8:07 AM
8:13 AM
8:48 AM
9:20 AM
9:52 AM
9:59 AM

10:31 AM
11:38 AM
11:54 AM
12:04 PM
12:36 PM
1:30 PM
2:50 PM
3:22 PM
3:55 PM
5:15 PM
5:19 PM
5:43 PM
5:59 PM

3: Arena Three
8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:13 AM
8:58 AM
9:20 AM

10:02 AM
10:31 AM
10:38 AM
10:45 AM
12:29 PM
12:37 PM
1:30 PM
3:22 PM
3:55 PM
5:15 PM
5:19 PM
5:27 PM

3G
3FI2

3FI2
3FI1
3P
3UA
332

3UB
343
3T3

3T3

3F2
3F1
3F2
3F4
3FG
3F3
3FI

3T1

3T1
341
331
312

312
342
3E

333

333
323

323

323
3U2

3EVT1
3T2
322
311
311
30T1
321
313
313

313

3EVT2

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Intermediate 11

- Break -

FEI Intermediate 1l Continues

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Prix St. Georges

USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Lunch Break -

USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

USDF Second Level Freestyle

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle Continues
USDF Fourth Level Freestyle

FEI Grand Prix Freestyle

USDF Third Level Freestyle

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle

- Arena Done -

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR

Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Arena Done -

USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice

- Break -

Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open

Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Lunch Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
- Break -

USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice

- Arena Done -

Liselotte Fore at C

Joan Darnell at C

Marie Johnson at C



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale Il

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 21, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 3G, FEI Grand Prix
Liselotte Fore at C

9:15 AM 539 Bribon Ill, Dawn Bien o
9:24 AM 522 Grandina YR, Nikole Schram A
9:33 AM 644 Romeo, Angela Carter (o]
9:42 AM 542 Luke, Susan Ashley (e]
Class 3FI2, FEI Intermediate Il
Liselotte Fore at C
9:51 AM 562 Karisma, Joanne White (@]
10:00 AM - Break -
10:31 AM 611 Cadiz, Michelle Conrad A
Class 3FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Liselotte Fore at C
10:40 AM 540 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A
10:49 AM 560 Faraon, Joanne White (e]
Class 3P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Liselotte Fore at C
10:58 AM 564 Adagio, Megan Copeland A
11:07 AM 623 Anastasia, Jane Manfredi A
11:16 AM 574 Rubiks Cube, Laura Schneider (¢]
11:25 AM 536 Memoire, Kimberly Robbins o
11:34 AM 568 Summertime, Carolyn Kotila A
11:43 AM 637 Quintess, Judy Kelly (e]
11:52 AM 650 Giovanni, Tena Frieling (e]

Class 3UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

12:01 PM 550 Kaniksu Alexandra, Nora Ruddell J

Class 332, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

12:08 PM 597 Knight Raider CRA, Jennifer Clooten A
12:16 PM 546 Windtanzer, Barbara Anderson A
12:24 PM 593 Tinto Retto, Kathryn Veen A

- Lunch Break 12:32 PM to 1:30 PM -
Class 3UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

1:30 PM 550 Kaniksu Alexandra, Nora Ruddell J

Class 343, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C

1:37 PM 529 Boegelys Sonny, Michelle Hrnchar A
1:45PM 505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman A
1:54 PM 649 Golden Charmant, Katie Foster (o]
2:02 PM 513 Siebter Sinn, Emily Fuller (o]
2:11 PM 634 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J
2:19 PM 565 Feodora, Kelly Gormley A

OO0000O0

Class 3T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

2:28 PM 528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli O Q
2:35 PM 631 Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne A
2:42 PM 507 Camaron HGF, Jennifer Kaiser A
2:49 PM 647 Uh Oh She's Flat, Maria Barron A
2:56 PM 575 Jester, Emily Bush A Q
3:03 PM 533 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall O Q
3:10 PM 531 MSU Zingaro, Lauren Baird A
3:17 PM 651 Madrid, Melissa Schott A Q
3:24 PM - Break -
3:58 PM 617 Sir Lawrence, Avery Popejoy J
4:05 PM 544 Fortune And Glory, Taylor Capuano A Q
4:12 PM 606 Damiano GA, Rebecca Bastianelli (o]
4:19 PM 576 Luna Clarissima, Hailey Blinkiewicz A
4:26 PM 658 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson J
4:33 PM 616 The Dastardly Pony, Allison McKenzie P
4:40 PM 511 Sir Robbie Pax, Susanne Forsyth A
4:47 PM 530 Tip O the Mitt, Alyssa Meyering J Q
4:54 PM 625 Jonah, Melissa Freedman A
5:01 PM 583 Corsican, Lauren Panian (e}
5:08 PM 599 Global Girl, Katie Foster (0]
5:15PM 661 Omazing, Mia Durant J Q
5:22 PM 517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A Q
5:29 PM 580 Risk It All, Shari Wolke (e}
5:36 PM 549 Feathered Gold Hemi, Elisabeth Ruddell J Q
5:43 PM 654 Jorento, Rebecca Bastianelli O Q

- Break 5:50 PM to 6:15 PM -

Class 3F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle

Liselotte Fore at C
6:15 PM 648 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A Q

Class Continues at 6:33 PM

Class 3F1, USDF First Level Freestyle

Liselotte Fore at C
6:24 PM 643 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch O Q

Class 3F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle Continues
Liselotte Fore at C

6:33 PM 506 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser A
Class 3F4, USDF Fourth Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
6:42 PM 598 Denzel BC, Katie Foster O Q
Class 3FG, FEI Grand Prix Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
6:51 PM 607 Walando, Rob van Wessum (0]
Class 3F3, USDF Third Level Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
7:00 PM 634 Hugo Boss-V, Sophie Novak J Q
7:09 PM 646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener A Q
Class 3FI, FEl Intermediate | Freestyle
Liselotte Fore at C
7:18 PM 596 Arithmetic TF, Barbara Kuyper A
7:27 PM 628 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A Q

- Arena Done 7:36 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11
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2: Arena Two

Class 3T1, Training Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 21, 2021

Joan Darnell at C

Joan Darnell at C

505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman

543 Cava Champana, Faith Lutomski

573 Jazzebelle G, Ingrid Grossberg

8:00 AM 552 Marquis, Erica Coombs J 12:04 PM 641 Soul Sister, Molly Zahn
8:07 AM - Break - 12:12 PM 646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener
8:13 AM 545 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Marion P 12:20 PM 512 Idalio Interagro, Emily Fuller
8:20 AM 530 Tip O the Mitt, Alyssa Meyering J 12:28 PM
8:27 AM 636 Bruma Los Encinos, Bethann Pradny A 12:36 PM - Lunch Break -
8:34 AM 549 Feathered Gold Hemi, Elisabeth Ruddell J 1:30 PM 523 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge
8:41 AM 661 Omazing, Mia Durant J 1:38 PM 633 Doc Holiday FS, Sandra Tull
Class 341, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR 1:46PM 555 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson
Joan Darnell at C 1:54 PM
’ 2:02 PM 594 Fjurie, Mindy Lane
8:48 AM 557 Wyatt JP, Elizabeth Carr A i .
_ 2:10 PM 504 Colmenar, Eleanor Millerschin
8:56 AM 613 Tribute, Alexandra Lund A 2:18 PM
9:04 AM 604 Nachacha, Susan Bardins A ' N .
) 2:26 PM 556 Botijero PC, Sally Williams
9:12 AM 554 Donnabella, Kellie Hart (@] . X
. 2:34PM 640 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma
Class 331, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 2:42 PM

Joan Darnell at C

635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull

Class 333, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
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Class 323, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk
592 Sticky Bun, Nicole Wilcox

603 Jack's Smokin Star, Shari Wolke
514 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen

535 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine
670 Shock and Awe, Tina Luick

508 Stedman VH, Teric Elliott

563 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott

668 Beautango, Carissa Carpenter

620 Sam | Am, Tamara Shivers

624 Brystol SG, Aubrey Vandenberg

590 Scouts Honor, Lucy Postma

585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox

652 PL Mojito, Kylee Haddad

615 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card
667 Wildcard Charlie, Amanda Zlotek
506 Up-Hi Santana, Jennifer Kaiser

9:20 AM 597 Knight Raider CRA, Jennifer Clooten A Joan Darnell at C
9:28 AM 551 Dantzig, Veronica Odell A )
9:36 AM 571 Danielle, Anna Szpindor A zgg Em
9:44 AM 534 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp J 3:06 PM
Class 312, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 314 PM
Joan Darnell at C 3:22 PM - Break -
9:52 AM 631 Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne A 3:55 PM
9:59 AM - Break - 4:03 PM
10:31 AM 518 Equinox, Jenna Minton A 4:11 PM
10:38 AM 509 Stedman VH, Katherine Taylor A 4:19 PM
10:45 AM 526 Hungarian Wistar Jade Star, Allison Petroff J 4:27 PM
10:53 AM 664 Frosty's First Dream, Sarah Lowell J 4:35 PM
11:00 AM 566 I-Ronic, Ashley Pooler (@] 4:43 PM
11:08 AM 666 Il Tango, Olivia Knight O 4:51 PM
11:15 AM 519 Padi's Granite Partner, Annie Lesky J 4:59 PM
11:23 AM 538 Jubilee Dazzler Protege, R. Suzanne Zeitman A 5:07 PM
11:30 AM 630 Sansa, Laura McBride (@] 5:15 PM - Break -
Class 342, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR 519 PM
Joan Darnell at C 527 PM
i 5:35 PM
11:38 AM 557 Wyatt JP, Elizabeth Carr A
11:46 AM 569 Satino, Jennifer Anderegg A

Class 3E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR

Joan Darnell at C

11:54 AM

617 Sir Lawrence, Avery Popejoy

Class 3U2, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Joan Darnell at C

5:43 PM
5:51 PM

640 Zimree, Cathy Bruinsma 33
551 Dantzig, Veronica Odell 31

- Arena Done 5:59 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11
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Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale Il

Schedule of Classes
Saturday, August 21, 2021

3: Arena Three

Class 3EVT1, USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice Class 313, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Marie Johnson at C Marie Johnson at C
8:00 AM 653 U.S. Point, Cassidy Wozniak EVNB O 12:29 PM 606 Damiano GA, Rebecca Bastianelli
- Break 8:08 AM to 8:13 AM - 12:37PM - Lunch Break -
L. 1:30 PM 559 Roxy, Jill Spiers P
Class 3T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 1:38PM 518 Equinox, Jenna Minton A
Marie Johnson at C 1:46PM 647 Uh Oh She's Flat, Maria Barron A
8:13AM 616 The Dastardly Pony, Allison McKenzie P 1:54 PM 643 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch O
8:20 AM 576 Luna Clarissima, Hailey Blinkiewicz A 2:02PM 579 Tailor Made, Courtney Cutright A
8:28 AM 517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A 2:10 PM 501 Destined For Fame FFA, Lisa Kiser A
8:35 AM 580 Risk It All, Shari Wolke (o] 2:18 PM 532 Stuart Little, Madalyn Sumner J
8:43 AM 545 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Marion P 2:26 PM 625 Jonah, Melissa Freedman A
8:50 AM 552 Marquis, Erica Coombs J 2:34 PM 524 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers A
Class 322, Second Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 2:42PM 627 Lights Out 98, Lisa Howle A
Marie Johnson at C 2:50 PM 656 Huckins, Abbi Allen J
8:58 AM 667 Wildcard Charlie, Amanda Zlotek A 2:58PM 638 Koriander, Judy Kelly o °
0:05 AM 537 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson A 3:06 PM 528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli (@]
. 3:14 PM 630 Sansa, Laura McBride (0]
9:13AM 566 I-Ronic, Ashley Pooler o
3:22 PM - Break -
Class 311, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 355PM 519 Padis Granite Partner, Annie Lesky J
Marie Johnson at C 4:03PM 631 Ephraim, Jennifer Moyne A
9:20 AM 575 Jester, Emily Bush A 4:11 PM 664 Frosty's First Dream, Sarah Lowell J
9:27 AM 526 Hungarian Wistar Jade Star, Allison Petroff J 4:19 PM 645 Cielo Rojo, Lori Mulkey A
9:34 AM 577 Rividavia, Meghan Martz A 4:27 PM 659 Enterprise Opie, Linda Hailey P
9:41 AM 515 Symphony FGF, Wendy LaCroix A 4:35 PM 605 Jazz Talouriston KZ, Valerie Howell A
9:48 AM 524 Mary Janes Last Dance, Maria Knoppers A 4:43 PM 591 Sticky Bun, Mariah Calhoun P
9:55 AM 608 Jaeger K, Kimberly Johnston (0] 4:51 PM 636 Bruma Los Encinos, Bethann Pradny A
10:02 AM - Break - 4:59 PM 639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J
10:31 AM 601 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker A 5:07 PM 658 Ducati, Kathryn Nelson J
Class 30T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open - Break 5:15 PM to 5:19 PM -
Marie Johnson at C Class 3EVT2, USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice
10:38 AM 665 Grazalema, Katelyn O'Brien (@] Marie Johnson at C
Class 321, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony 519PM 653 U.S. Point, Cassidy Wozniak EVTA O
Marie Johnson at C - Arena Done 5:27 PM -
10:45 AM 635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A
10:52 AM 503 El Lagio, Kathryn Buckbee A
11:00 AM 534 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp J
11:07 AM 648 Sergent FS, Kelli Diener A
11:15 AM 645 Cielo Rojo, Lori Mulkey A
11:22 AM 602 Jack's Smokin Star, Linda Cooper (o]
11:30 AM 667 Wildcard Charlie, Amanda Zlotek A
11:37 AM 664 Frosty's First Dream, Sarah Lowell J
11:45 AM 515 Symphony FGF, Wendy LaCroix A
11:52 AM 537 Cinco di Medi, Kirsten Anderson A
12:00 PM 566 I-Ronic, Ashley Pooler o
12:07 PM 514 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen A
12:15 PM 615 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card (o]
12:22 PM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox O

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11
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Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale |1

Schedule of Classes

Sunday, August 22, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:21 AM
9:38 AM
10:02 AM
10:31 AM
10:39 AM
10:47 AM
11:03 AM
11:55 AM
12:18 PM
12:28 PM

2: Arena Two
8:30 AM
8:38 AM
9:06 AM
9:51 AM
9:58 AM

10:31 AM
11:27 AM
11:51 AM
12:16 PM
12:24 PM
12:32 PM

3: Arena Three
8:30 AM

10:01 AM

10:31 AM

10:38 AM

10:45 AM

1:09 PM

1:16 PM

4: Arena Four
9:45 AM

9:53 AM

10:01 AM

10:31 AM

11:11 AM

11:18 AM

11:58 AM

12:19 PM

4F1
4F2
4F
4FEIL
4FI1
4FEI2
4G
4P
431

431
4U1
442
421
472
4E

4EVT1
40T1
412
4UA

433
441
443
4EVT2
4U2

473

4T3
4UB
413
4U3

432
423

423
411
423
411

USDF First Level Freestyle

USDF Second Level Freestyle

FEI Intermediate | Freestyle

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

FEI Intermediate |

FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)

FEI Grand Prix

FEI Prix St. Georges

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
- Arena Done -

USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice
Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony

- Break -

Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice
USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Arena Done -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony

First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)

- Arena Done -

Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

- Break -

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony

Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues
First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony Continues

- Arena Done -

Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

Liselotte Fore at C
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

Liselotte Fore at C

Marie Johnson at C

Joan Darnell at C

Maryal Barnett at C



Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale Il

Schedule of Classes
Sunday, August 22, 2021

1: Sporthorse Saddlery Arena

Class 4F1, USDF First Level Freestyle
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

8:00 AM 643 Postinero Il, Ruth Hill-Schorsch O Q

Class 4F2, USDF Second Level Freestyle
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

8:09 AM 646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener A Q

Class 4FlI, FEIl Intermediate | Freestyle
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

8:18 AM 628 JP Zafer, Nancy Gioia A
Class 4FEl1, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
Liselotte Fore at C

8:27 AM 598 Denzel BC, Katie Foster PSG O

Class 4FI1, FEI Intermediate |
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

8:36 AM 540 Luminus, Kelly Levasseur A Q

Class 4FEI2, FEI Test of Choice (excl FS & YH)
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

8:45 AM 542 Luke, Susan Ashley GP O

Class 4G, FEI Grand Prix
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C

8:54 AM 539 Bribon Ill, Dawn Bien O Q

9:03 AM 522 Grandina YR, Nikole Schram
9:12 AM 644 Romeo, Angela Carter (@]

Class 4P, FEI Prix St. Georges
Maryal Barnett at E; Liselotte Fore at C
9:21 AM 574 Rubiks Cube, Laura Schneider (0]

>

9:30 AM 564 Adagio, Megan Copeland A Q

Class 431, Third Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

9:38 AM 551 Dantzig, Veronica Odell A
9:45 AM 597 Knight Raider CRA, Jennifer Clooten A
9:54 AM 571 Danielle, Anna Szpindor A
10:02 AM - Break -
10:31 AM 534 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp J

Class 4U1, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Liselotte Fore at C

10:39 AM 551 Dantzig, Veronica Odell 31 A

Class 442, Fourth Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C

10:47 AM 569 Satino, Jennifer Anderegg A
10:55 AM 604 Nachacha, Susan Bardins A

Class 421, Second Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

11:03 AM 627 Lights Out 98, Lisa Howle

11:10 AM 664 Frosty's First Dream, Sarah Lowell
11:18 AM 615 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card
11:25 AM 534 Chanel No 5, Willow VanAntwerp
11:33 AM 635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull
11:40 AM 514 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen

11:48 AM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox
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Class 4T2, Training Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Liselotte Fore at C

11:55 AM 517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean A
12:03 PM 616 The Dastardly Pony, Allison McKenzie P
12:10 PM 545 Tackmann's Dark Moccachino, Heather Marion P

Class 4E, Dressage Seat Equitation Open/AA/Jr-YR
Liselotte Fore at C

12:18 PM 617 Sir Lawrence, Avery Popejoy J

2: Arena Two
Class 4EVT1, USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice
Marie Johnson at C

8:30 AM 653 U.S. Point, Cassidy Wozniak EVNB O
Class 40T1, Opportunity Training Level Test 1 Open
Marie Johnson at C

8:38 AM 665 Grazalema, Katelyn O'Brien (0]
Class 412, First Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Marie Johnson at C

9:06 AM 664 Frosty's First Dream, Sarah Lowell

9:13 AM 509 Stedman VH, Katherine Taylor

9:21 AM 538 Jubilee Dazzler Protege, R. Suzanne Zeitman

9:28 AM 666 Il Tango, Olivia Knight

9:36 AM 526 Hungarian Wistar Jade Star, Allison Petroff

9:43 AM 630 Sansa, Laura McBride
Class 4UA, USDF Introductory Test A Open/Pony
Marie Johnson at C

9:51 AM 550 Kaniksu Alexandra, Nora Ruddell J

- Break 9:58 AM to 10:31 AM -

Class 433, Third Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Marie Johnson at C
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10:31 AM 555 Donnabella, Lisa Anderson A
10:39 AM 556 Botijero PC, Sally Williams A
10:47 AM 633 Doc Holiday FS, Sandra Tull O Q
10:55 AM 635 The Pioneer Spirit, Thomas Shull A Q
11:03 AM 523 Faisca SW, Michelle Davidge A
11:11 AM 504 Colmenar, Eleanor Millerschin o
11:19 AM 505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman A Q
Class 441, Fourth Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Marie Johnson at C
11:27 AM 609 Splendid, Rob van Wessum (@]
11:35 AM 557 Wyatt JP, Elizabeth Carr A
11:43 AM 554 Donnabella, Kellie Hart (@]
Class 443, Fourth Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR
Marie Johnson at C
11:51 AM 649 Golden Charmant, Katie Foster O Q
11:59 AM 565 Feodora, Kelly Gormley A
12:08 PM 505 MSU Supersticious+//, Valarie Boatman A Q

Class 4EVT2, USEF & FEI Eventing Test of Choice
Marie Johnson at C

12:16 PM 653 U.S. Poaint, Cassidy Wozniak EVTA O
Class 4U2, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Marie Johnson at C

12:24 PM 563 Rividavia, Cara Barker Yellott 23 0 Q
- Arena Done 12:32 PM -
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Schedule of Classes
Sunday, August 22, 2021

3: Arena Three

Class 4T3, Training Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Joan Darnell at C

8:30 AM 654 Jorento, Rebecca Bastianelli
8:37 AM 511 Sir Robbie Pax, Susanne Forsyth
8:44 AM 616 The Dastardly Pony, Allison McKenzie
8:51 AM 595 Let It Ride, Julia Bunnell
8:58 AM 617 Sir Lawrence, Avery Popejoy
9:05 AM 647 Uh Oh She's Flat, Maria Barron
9:12 AM 651 Madrid, Melissa Schott
9:19 AM 575 Jester, Emily Bush
9:26 AM 533 Cuatron HGF, Lyn Kendall
9:33 AM 517 Sincerely Majestic Z, Dena McLean
9:40 AM 606 Damiano GA, Rebecca Bastianelli
9:47 AM 549 Feathered Gold Hemi, Elisabeth Ruddell
9:54 AM 599 Global Girl, Katie Foster

10:01 AM - Break -

10:31 AM 528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli

Class 4UB, USDF Introductory Test B Open/Pony
Joan Darnell at C
10:38 AM 550 Kaniksu Alexandra, Nora Ruddell J

Class 413, First Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Joan Darnell at C
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10:45 AM 659 Enterprise Opie, Linda Hailey P Q
10:53 AM 518 Equinox, Jenna Minton A
11:01 AM 651 Madrid, Melissa Schott A Q
11:09 AM 526 Hungarian Wistar Jade Star, Allison Petroff J
11:17 AM 595 Let It Ride, Julia Bunnell A Q
11:25 AM 647 Uh Oh She's Flat, Maria Barron A
11:33 AM 625 Jonah, Melissa Freedman A
11:41 AM 630 Sansa, Laura McBride (@)
11:49 AM 601 Leeuw, Kennedy Parker A Q
11:57 AM 528 Eddie Vedder RS, Rebecca Bastianelli O Q
12:05 PM 636 Bruma Los Encinos, Bethann Pradny A Q
12:13 PM 519 Padi's Granite Partner, Annie Lesky J Q
12:21 PM 664 Frosty's First Dream, Sarah Lowell J
12:29 PM 532 Stuart Little, Madalyn Sumner J Q
12:37 PM 656 Huckins, Abbi Allen J
12:45PM 591 Sticky Bun, Mariah Calhoun P Q
12:53 PM 606 Damiano GA, Rebecca Bastianelli (o]
1:01 PM 639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J Q

Class 4U3, USEF Test of Choice (excl YH)
Joan Darnell at C

1:09 PM 575 Jester, Emily Bush 11 A
- Arena Done 1:16 PM -

4. Arena Four
Class 432, Third Level Test 2 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

9:45 AM 546 Windtanzer, Barbara Anderson A

Class 423, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C

9:53 AM 585 Altyn Burgut, Tracy Fox (0]
10:01 AM - Break -
10:31 AM 615 Royal Dancer, Kathleen Card O Q
10:39 AM 514 Ravado, Lauren Pietersen A
10:47 AM 592 Sticky Bun, Nicole Wilcox P Q
10:55 AM 626 Vive Victory, Barbra Reis (o]
11:03 AM 639 Analeeza D, Carley Grabarczyk J Q

Class Continues at 11:18 AM
Class 411, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Maryal Barnett at C
11:11 AM 577 Rividavia, Meghan Martz A
Class Continues at 11:58 AM
Class 423, Second Level Test 3 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Wenytiriagwmtt at C

11:18 AM 668 Beautango, Carissa Carpenter

11:26 AM 620 Sam | Am, Tamara Shivers

11:34 AM 508 Stedman VH, Teric Elliott

11:42 AM 646 Daughtry FS, Kelli Diener

11:50 AM 535 Paddyntons Crescendo, Lizz Germaine

Class 411, First Level Test 1 Open/AA/Jr-YR/Pony
Wenytiriagmtt at C
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11:58 AM 608 Jaeger K, Kimberly Johnston O
12:05 PM 583 Corsican, Lauren Panian (@]
12:12 PM 576 Luna Clarissima, Hailey Blinkiewicz A

- Arena Done 12:19 PM -

Dressage at Waterloo Summer Finale 11



2021 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage
Championships

A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
Member Organization (GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2021 USDF Member Guide for
the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.

Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
e  Must have a USDF Participating* Membership (PM).
e  Must have a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, or Life).
Horse:
e  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).
e  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse recording.
e  USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s).
A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.
Owner:
e  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Junior Active, Senior Active, Life, or
Recorded Farm (with Active Farm Owner)). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active
USEF membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and
USDF. For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with
both USEF and USDF.
* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional
Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider. FEI Junior and
FEI Young Rider classes have only one respective division. Freestyles have only open divisions.

The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AA JR/YR
Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level (Test 3) 66% 62% 62%
Second Level (Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
FEl Junior (Team Test) — — 60%
FEI Young Rider (Team Test) — — 60%
Prix St. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% 60% 60%
FREESTYLE OPEN AA JR/YR
First Level 65% — —
Second Level 65% — —
Third Level 65% — —
Fourth Level 65% — —
Intermediate | 65% — —
Grand Prix 65%
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USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-g;ﬁtion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2021

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

e  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t hirthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded, but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  Onthe USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form and fax or mail it to the USDF office.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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FINALLY,
THE INSURANCE YOU NEED
AT A PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD

HEALTH &

INSURANCE
EQUESTRIAN BENEFITS

Now with just a few clicks, you can purchase the valuable coverage you

and your family need.

You deserve the peace of mind that comes with having affordable, easy-to-understand benefits
for you and your family. Now with your paid-fan or competing USEF Membership, you can sign up for a
range of benefits from well-known, established insurance companies, with savings up to 35% or more!

You Can Get Coverage For...

Individual/ Personal Liability,
Family Health . Teledoc |G|Oba| Flealin Death & Disability
: nsurance A

Insurance /. Insurance

Group Health @ Free Mental Ground & Air [@W Financial
Insurance ;S Health First Aid Ambulance /3 lﬂ Lock

Dental, Vision, Disability, Accident,

e g Farm, Equine, & Pet Insurance
Critical IIness, and Life Insurance 9 ’

‘ These benefits can be customized for individuals, families, business owners, executives, and your employees

Visit USEF.org/insurance to learn more and find your rate today.
Or call us at (800) 349-1082 to speak with your USEF benefits team.
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